MASS SCHEDULE

November 7 - November 12
TUE 6:30PM St. Stanislaus + All Souls
WED 8:30AM St. John + All Souls
6:00PM St. John - Adoration
THU 8:00AM Ss. Peter & Paul + Letty & Norman
‘Bud’ Wilcenski (Family)
FRI 8:00AM Ss. Peter & Paul + Earl & Lucille
Englebretson (Kae & Bernie Van Den Heuvel)
SAT 4:00PM St. Michael - For the Cluster
SAT 7:00PM St. Stanislaus + Joseph & Josephine
Penk (Carolyn Penk)
SUN 8:30AM Ss. Peter & Paul +Harold Duffy
(Friends of the Duffy Family)
SUN 10:30AM St. John + Vic & Polly Cegler
(Mark & Sarah Cegler)
LITURGICAL ROLES
MINISTERS of the WORD
Saturday, November 11
4:00 PM Mary Spieles
7:00 PM Matthew Schimke
Sunday, November 12
8:30 AM Bernie Van Den Heuvel
10:30 AM Dan Kopacz

MINISTERS of COMMUNION
Sunday, November 12
8:30 AM Patti Jenson

MINISTERS of HOSPITALITY
Saturday, November 11

4:00 PM Mark Carpenter
Set-Up: Sr. Marianna
7:00 PM Jerome Nicpon
Sunday, November 12
8:30 AM Otis & Deb Gallett
Set-Up: Mary Mahalko
10:30 AM Cliff Keepers & Bill Dernovsek

Set Up: Albert Dernovsek

Daily Prayer for Priests: Please remember to keep
Very Rev. Patrick McConnell of Our Lady of the
Holy Rosary Parish (Medford) in your prayers.

NOTE: Our Weekly Giving Numbers will be
updated in next week’s bulletin.

SS. PETER & PAUL
The ROSARY SOCIETY Annual Meeting is Sunday,
November 5t at 2:00pm in the Church Hall.

The KNIGHTS of COLUMBUS will meet on
Monday, November 6th at 7:00pm in Ss. Peter &
Paul Church Hall.

ST. JOHN
The ST. JOHN PARISH COUNCIL will meet on
Thursday, November 16 at 6:30pm.

ST. STANISLAUS
The ST. STANISLAUS PARISH COUNCIL will meet
on Tuesday, November 14 at 7:00pm after Mass.

ST. MICHAEL
Church Cleaning - Month of November
Bud Olson Family

PAX CHRISTI NOMINATIONS can be submitted
starting November 1, 2023. This award has the
endorsement of Bishop Powers, encompasses all
parishes in the Diocese of Superior and is a way
your parish community can recognize and honor
the devout, hardworking Christian women within
your parishes. Nominees may be either lay or
religious, single or married women. Each parish is
encouraged to nominate one woman for this
award annually. The nomination form, procedures
for writing a dossier and an example can be found
on the Superior Diocesan Council of Catholic
Women website: sdccw-wisconsins.weebly.com/
For more information or questions contact Jane
Schiszik at janeschis@hotmail.com or Rosalie
Bryan at rosalie4519thrp@aol.com

Complimentary copies of the CATHOLIC
HERALD are available in every parish. Take one
home and share the Good News!

If you are looking for a daily approach to prayer
and scripture, please pick-up a copy of the Word
Among Us. Copies of the NOVEMBER edition are
available in the entrance to Church.




RELIGIOUS EDUCATION FORMATION
CCD - Catholic Christian Discipleship

Classes meet EVERY Wednesday

GILMAN:

Grades K-5: meet from 3:30pm - 5:00pm
Grades 6-11: meet from 6:15pm - 7:30pm
SHELDON:

Grades K-11: meet from 6:15pm - 7:30pm

EVANGELIZATION is holding Jesus in your
heart and carrying Jesus to the hearts of
others. It is everyone’s mission by virtue of
your Baptism to share the faith.

Everyday Evangelizing in the home:
+Say grace before meals
+Display symbols of your faith
+Have a religious calendar with the dates of
baptisms, First Communions, weddings, etc.
+Establish family rituals based on the Church year
+Celebrate your saint’s feast day
+Read from the Bible
+Provide a special place for prayer in the home
+Create a family book of intentions
+Designate one time a week for family to gather,
share a meal together, play and pray
+Welcome all who enter your home with
a blessing

THANK YOU to everyone who participated in
the Abiding Care’s Respect Life BABY BOTTLE
Campaign. If you missed bringing the bottle back
to Church, please drop it off at the Abiding Care
office located at 220 N Main Street in Medford.

HOLY ROSARY Catholic Church - OWEN:
HOLIDAY FEST Saturday, November 11th
serving from 11:30am - 1:00pm. Chicken
Dinner $13: Menu includes grilled chicken, potato
salad, coleslaw, baked beans, cheese curds,
pickles, dinner roll, ice cream, coffee and milk.
There will be Holiday Baked Goods for sale and
bucket raffles (something for everyone).

OUR WEEKLY GIVING

COLLECTED NEEDED
October 21 - 22
Ss. Peter & Paul

Adult Envelopes
Loose

Total

Month of October
Building Fund =

Adult Envelopes
Loose

Total

Month of October
Building Fund =

Adult Envelopes
Loose

Total

Month of October
Building Fund =

Adult Envelopes
Loose

Total

Month of October
Building Fund =

$1,340.00
$ 8150
$1,421.50

$1,851.00

St. Stanislaus

$ 345.00
$ 58.00
$ 403.00

$ 585.00

St. John
$ 440.00

$ 122.00
$ 562.00

$ 250.00

St. Michael
$ 370.00
$ 86.00
$ 456.00

$ 7086

1,000.00
80.00
*1,080.00*

*1,725.00/mo*
525.00
75.00
*600.00*
*500.00/mo*
875.00
75.00
*950.00*
*525.00/mo*
275.00
25.00

*300.00*

*85.00/mo*

*The weekly Envelope & monthly Building Fund totals NEEDED
are based on the 2023-2024 budget set by each Parish Council.
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Ss. Peter & Paul
St. John

St. Stanislaus
St. Michael

Centered in the Eucharist

)= Catholic Services Appeal

2023-2024
Assessment  Payments
$10,781 $ 4,340

$ 9,139 $1,650
$ 5,945 $1,495
$ 3,059 $ 500

OUR SPONSOR THIS WEEK

(715) 452-5685 Bruce Burmeister
Buwrmeister Logging
30690 CTY HWY G

SHELDON, WI 54766
Buyer of standing timber and timberland




