MASS SCHEDULE

November 7 – November 12

TUE 6:30PM St. Stanislaus + All Souls

WED 8:30AM St. John + All Souls

6:00PM St. John – Adoration

THU 8:00AM Ss. Peter & Paul + Letty & Norman

'Bud' Wilcenski (Family)

FRI 8:00AM Ss. Peter & Paul + Earl & Lucille

Englebretson (Kae & Bernie Van Den Heuvel)

SAT 4:00PM St. Michael - For the Cluster

SAT 7:00PM St. Stanislaus + Joseph & Josephine

Penk (Carolyn Penk)

SUN 8:30AM Ss. Peter & Paul +Harold Duffy

(Friends of the Duffy Family)

SUN 10:30AM St. John + Vic & Polly Cegler

(Mark & Sarah Cegler)

LITURGICAL ROLES

MINISTERS of the WORD

Saturday, November 11

4:00 PM Mary Spieles

7:00 PM Matthew Schimke

Sunday, November 12

8:30 AM Bernie Van Den Heuvel

10:30 AM Dan Kopacz

MINISTERS of COMMUNION

Sunday, November 12

8:30 AM Patti Jenson

MINISTERS of HOSPITALITY

Saturday, November 11

4:00 PM Mark Carpenter

Set-Up: Sr. Marianna

7:00 PM | Jerome Nicpon

Sunday, November 12

8:30 AM Otis & Deb Gallett

Set-Up: Mary Mahalko

10:30 AM Cliff Keepers & Bill Dernovsek

Set Up: Albert Dernovsek

Daily Prayer for Priests: Please remember to keep **Very Rev. Patrick McConnell** of Our Lady of the Holy Rosary Parish (Medford) in your prayers.

NOTE: Our Weekly Giving Numbers will be updated in next week's bulletin.

SS. PETER & PAUL

The **ROSARY SOCIETY** Annual Meeting is Sunday, **November 5**th **at 2:00pm** in the Church Hall.

The KNIGHTS of COLUMBUS will meet on Monday, November 6th at 7:00pm in Ss. Peter & Paul Church Hall.

ST. JOHN

The **ST. JOHN PARISH COUNCIL** will meet on Thursday, November 16 at 6:30pm.

ST. STANISLAUS

The **ST. STANISLAUS PARISH COUNCIL** will meet on Tuesday, November 14 at 7:00pm after Mass.

ST. MICHAEL

Church Cleaning - Month of November

Bud Olson Family

PAX CHRISTI NOMINATIONS can be submitted starting November 1, 2023. This award has the endorsement of Bishop Powers, encompasses all parishes in the Diocese of Superior and is a way your parish community can recognize and honor the devout, hardworking Christian women within your parishes. Nominees may be either lay or religious, single or married women. Each parish is encouraged to nominate one woman for this award annually. The nomination form, procedures for writing a dossier and an example can be found on the Superior Diocesan Council of Catholic Women website: sdccw-wisconsins.weeblv.com/ For more information or questions contact Jane Schiszik at janeschis@hotmail.com or Rosalie Bryan at rosalie4519thrp@aol.com

Complimentary copies of the **CATHOLIC HERALD** are available in every parish. Take one home and share the Good News!

If you are looking for a daily approach to prayer and scripture, please pick-up a copy of the **Word Among Us**. Copies of the **NOVEMBER** edition are available in the entrance to Church.

RELIGIOUS EDUCATION FORMATION

CCD - Catholic Christian Discipleship

Classes meet EVERY Wednesday GILMAN:

Grades K-5: meet from 3:30pm – 5:00pm Grades 6-11: meet from 6:15pm – 7:30pm **SHELDON:**

Grades K-11: meet from 6:15pm - 7:30pm

EVANGELIZATION is holding Jesus in your heart and carrying Jesus to the hearts of others. It is everyone's mission by virtue of your Baptism to share the faith.

Everyday Evangelizing in the home:

- +Say grace before meals
- +Display symbols of your faith
- +Have a religious calendar with the dates of baptisms, First Communions, weddings, etc.
- +Establish family rituals based on the Church year
- +Celebrate your saint's feast day
- +Read from the Bible
- +Provide a special place for prayer in the home
- +Create a family book of intentions
- +Designate one time a week for family to gather, share a meal together, play and pray
- +Welcome all who enter your home with a blessing

THANK YOU to everyone who participated in the Abiding Care's Respect Life **BABY BOTTLE Campaign.** If you missed bringing the bottle back to Church, please drop it off at the Abiding Care office located at 220 N Main Street in Medford.

HOLY ROSARY Catholic Church - OWEN: HOLIDAY FEST Saturday, November 11th serving from 11:30am - 1:00pm. Chicken Dinner \$13: Menu includes grilled chicken, potato salad, coleslaw, baked beans, cheese curds, pickles, dinner roll, ice cream, coffee and milk. There will be Holiday Baked Goods for sale and bucket raffles (something for everyone).

OUR WEEKLY GIVING				
	COLLECTED	NEEDED		
October 21 - 22				
Ss. Peter & Paul				
Adult Envelopes	\$ 1,340.00	1,000.00		
Loose	<u>\$ 81.50</u>	80.00		
<u>Total</u>	<u>\$ 1,421.50</u>	* <u>1,080.00*</u>		
Month of October				
Building Fund =	\$ 1,851.00	*1,725.00/mo*		
St. Stanislaus				
Adult Envelopes	\$ 345.00	525.00		
Loose	\$ 58.00	75.00		
<u>Total</u>	\$ 403.00	* <u>600.00*</u>		
Month of October		<u> </u>		
Building Fund =	\$ 585.00	*500.00/mo*		
St. John				
Adult Envelopes	\$ 440.00	875.00		
Loose	\$ 122.00	75.00		
<u>Total</u>	\$ 562.00	* <u>950.00*</u>		
Month of October				
Building Fund =	\$ 250.00	*525.00/mo*		
St. Michael				
Adult Envelopes	\$ 370.00	275.00		
Loose	\$ 86.00	25.00		
<u>Total</u>	<u>\$ 456.00</u>	<u>*300.00</u> *		
Month of October				
Building Fund =	\$ 70.86	*85.00/mo*		

*The weekly Envelope & monthly Building Fund totals NEEDED are based on the 2023-2024 budget set by each Parish Council.



Centered in the Eucharist Catholic Services Appeal 2023–2024

6012 Fr	<u>Assessment</u>	<u>Payments</u>
Ss. Peter & Paul	\$ 10,781	\$ 4,340
St. John	\$ 9,139	\$ 1,650
St. Stanislaus	\$ 5,945	\$ 1,495
St. Michael	\$ 3,059	\$ 500

OUR SPONSOR THIS WEEK

(715) 452-5685 Bruce Burmeister

Burmeister Logging

30690 CTY HWY G SHELDON, WI 54766 Buyer of standing timber and timberland